

SCHOOL/PARK SITE COORDINATION - PEDESTRIAN
BRIDGE WITH CONCRETE SIDEWALK FROM BREWSTER

Project: STREET TO WOODSEDGE TRAIL
Location:

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 287,479.25

Bidder: RPH Inc.

BX Civil & Contracting, Inc.

Dakota Contracting Corporation
2208 W. 50th

Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc.
46997 Sunset

Big Al's Contracting, Inc.
1605 E. Cedar

Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE

Budget: \$ 598,294.00

Address: Box 581
Reliance, SD

Address: PO Box 187
Dell Rapids, SD

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Blvd.
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Lane
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Letting Date: 03/10/16
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57569
Phone No.: 605.473.5537

City/State/Zip: 57022
Phone No.: 605.428.5483

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

City/State/Zip: 57106
Phone No.: 605.370.8348

City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,981.37	\$ 1,981.37	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	18	\$ 12.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 158.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96.00
5	110.7500	REMOVE PIPE FOR RESET	FT	48	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 792.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 792.00
6	110.7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 192.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 192.50
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	24	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 156.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	5	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 72.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
9	SPECIAL SITE GRADING	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	145	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00
11	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	384	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 3,590.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 3,590.40
12	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	384	\$ 2.50	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,900.80
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	90	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 24.45	\$ 2,200.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	SY	4	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 135.25	\$ 541.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	420.0100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	435	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 21,532.50
16	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	16	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 95.70	\$ 1,531.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 95.70	\$ 1,531.20
17	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	FT	16	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 844.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 844.80
18	450.9000	RESET PIPE	FT	48	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 2,534.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 2,534.40
19	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
20	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	3.42	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7,866.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,325.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,104.00
21	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	249	\$ 3.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 460.65	\$ 2.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 996.00
22	SPECIAL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE ABUTMENT	EA	2	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,135.00	\$ 36,270.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22,268.00	\$ 44,536.00	
23	SPECIAL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 114,013.00	\$ 114,013.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 119,685.00	\$ 119,685.00	
24	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	240	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 372.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
26	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	18	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
27	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2192	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,152.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,152.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 9,096.80	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,316.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,056.00
28	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	110	\$ 6.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 753.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 627.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 605.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 687.50
29	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 651.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00
30	700.0210	CLASS B RIP RAP	TON	49	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,886.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,960.00
31	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	130	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,287.00
32	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	125	\$ 1.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 106.25	\$ 0.85	\$ 106.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 137.50
33	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	2420	\$ 0.25	\$ 605.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,331.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 242.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 435.60	\$ 0.15	\$ 363.00
34	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
35	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.5	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
36	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	156	\$ 5.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 600.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 507.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 558.48
37	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	20	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00
38	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	156	\$ 1.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 117.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 140.40
39	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
40	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
42	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	78	\$ 3.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 257.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 343.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 351.00
43	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$229,033.00	Total Bid	\$240,651.77	Total Bid	\$267,496.80	Total Bid	\$274,100.60	Total Bid	\$305,698.48
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

SCHOOL/PARK SITE COORDINATION - PEDESTRIAN
BRIDGE WITH CONCRETE SIDEWALK FROM BREWSTER

Project: STREET TO WOODSEGE TRAIL
Location:

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 287,479.25

Bidder: Nolz Dragline &
Construction, Inc.
2700 E. 60th St.

Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE

Budget: \$ 598,294.00

Address: North
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Letting Date: 03/10/16
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.334.5876

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 51,630.60	\$ 51,630.60
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	18	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
5	110.7500	REMOVE PIPE FOR RESET	FT	48	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00
6	110.7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	24	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
9	SPECIAL	SITE GRADING	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	145	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,595.00
11	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	384	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,880.00
12	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	384	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,536.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	SY	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
15	420.0100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	435	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,100.00
16	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	16	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00
17	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	FT	16	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00
18	450.9000	RESET PIPE	FT	48	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
20	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	3.42	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,420.00
21	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	249	\$ 4.00	\$ 996.00
22	SPECIAL	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE ABUTMENT	EA	2	\$ 25,660.80	\$ 51,321.60
23	SPECIAL	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 127,822.00	\$ 127,822.00
24	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	240	\$ 1.04	\$ 249.60
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 561.00	\$ 561.00
26	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	18	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00
27	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2192	\$ 5.20	\$ 11,398.40
28	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	110	\$ 7.00	\$ 770.00
29	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	16	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00
30	700.0210	CLASS B RIP RAP	TON	49	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00
31	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	130	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
32	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	125	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00
33	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	2420	\$ 0.25	\$ 605.00
34	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
35	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00
36	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	156	\$ 5.00	\$ 780.00
37	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
38	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	156	\$ 1.00	\$ 156.00
39	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
40	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
41	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
42	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	78	\$ 4.00	\$ 312.00
43	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$315,943.20
-----------	--------------